
#15 Boys 2 Mile Run (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JACOBSEN, Henry SR Parker Charter Esse 10:25.53 1(1)

2 COOK, Quinn 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 10:39.77 1(2)

3 STONE, Ben SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 10:40.32 1(3)

4 CHAUDHARY, Amer SO Douglas 11:17.54 1(4)

5 LUDWIGSON, Wes JR Nipmuc Regional 11:27.02 1(5)

6 BOERMEESTER, Demetri SO Whitinsville Christian 11:32.76 1(6)

7 KLINGHARD, Amsden SR Sutton 11:36.10 1(7)

8 LOCKE, Evan JR Montachusett Reg V 11:57.94 1(8)

9 HILDRETH, Cormac FR Parker Charter Esse 11:59.26 1(9)

10 ROUGEMONT, Benjamin FR Sutton 12:32.28 2(1)

11 HODGE, Evren Nipmuc Regional 12:47.61 2(2)

12 MULLEN, Liam SO Parker Charter Esse 12:53.80 2(3)

13 STADINSKI, Noah SR Sutton 12:57.25 1(10)

14 KANE, Liam Sutton 13:08.80 2(4)

15 HOLLOWAY, Logan JR Montachusett Reg V 13:09.76 1(11)

16 AKHAI, Tran FR Montachusett Reg V 13:16.01 1(12)

17 BELL, Carter FR Nipmuc Regional 13:22.33 2(5)

18 SCOTT, Cillian JR Nipmuc Regional 13:23.91 1(13)

19 ZANCHI, Cameron SO Douglas 14:21.82 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JACOBSEN, Henry SR Parker Charter Esse 10:25.53

2 COOK, Quinn 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 10:39.77

3 STONE, Ben SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 10:40.32

4 CHAUDHARY, Amer SO Douglas 11:17.54

5 LUDWIGSON, Wes JR Nipmuc Regional 11:27.02

6 BOERMEESTER, Demetri SO Whitinsville Christian 11:32.76

7 KLINGHARD, Amsden SR Sutton 11:36.10

8 LOCKE, Evan JR Montachusett Reg V 11:57.94

9 HILDRETH, Cormac FR Parker Charter Esse 11:59.26

10 STADINSKI, Noah SR Sutton 12:57.25

11 HOLLOWAY, Logan JR Montachusett Reg V 13:09.76

12 AKHAI, Tran FR Montachusett Reg V 13:16.01

13 SCOTT, Cillian JR Nipmuc Regional 13:23.91

Section 2 of 2

1 ROUGEMONT, Benjamin FR Sutton 12:32.28

2 HODGE, Evren Nipmuc Regional 12:47.61

3 MULLEN, Liam SO Parker Charter Esse 12:53.80

4 KANE, Liam Sutton 13:08.80

5 BELL, Carter FR Nipmuc Regional 13:22.33

6 ZANCHI, Cameron SO Douglas 14:21.82
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#25 Boys 50y Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WELCH, Dylan SR Sutton 8.53 2(1)

2 FITZGIBBON, Connor SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.03 1(1)

3 WINCHELL, Silas 8 Douglas 9.14 1(2)

4 GOGUEN, Paul SO Montachusett Reg V 9.18 2(2)

5 THOMPSON, Ryan SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.79 1(3)

6 BUSHEY, Jacob JR Montachusett Reg V 10.15 2(3)

7 WHITE, Liam Douglas 10.44 1(4)

8 MCNAMARA, Aidan SO Montachusett Reg V 11.36 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FITZGIBBON, Connor SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.03

2 WINCHELL, Silas 8 Douglas 9.14

3 THOMPSON, Ryan SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.79

4 WHITE, Liam Douglas 10.44

Section 2 of 2

1 WELCH, Dylan SR Sutton 8.53

2 GOGUEN, Paul SO Montachusett Reg V 9.18

3 BUSHEY, Jacob JR Montachusett Reg V 10.15

4 MCNAMARA, Aidan SO Montachusett Reg V 11.36

#1 Boys 50y (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SICURELLA, Gabriel SR Nipmuc Regional 6.07 1(1)

2 MALDONADO, Alexis SR Douglas 6.36 1(2)

3 KENNEY, Thomas SO Douglas 6.41 1(3)

4 DEXTER, Calvin SR Montachusett Reg V 6.42 3(1)

5 ACKEIFI, Jaden SO Montachusett Reg V 6.44 4(1)

6 CHARTIER, Bryston JR Montachusett Reg V 6.47 2(1)

6 CARVALHO, Pedro FR Whitinsville Christian 6.47 6(1)

8 JAVANAINEN, Dylan Nipmuc Regional 6.49 5(1)

9 ALICEA, Dawin SO Montachusett Reg V 6.51 5(2)

10 BEATTY, Jacob FR Whitinsville Christian 6.53 2(2)

11 ASSELIN, Nate SR Nipmuc Regional 6.59 2(3)

11 KHEDEKAR, Jacob SR Montachusett Reg V 6.59 6(2)

13 JOHNSON, Zachary SR Nipmuc Regional 6.67 3(2)

14 ROBBINS, Thomas FR Whitinsville Christian 6.70 3(3)

15 WENTRUP, Connor SO Parker Charter Esse 6.89 5(3)

16 GIBBONS, Brady SO Nipmuc Regional 6.92 3(4)

17 FINCH, Ian SO Whitinsville Christian 6.94 4(2)

18 GUTHENBERG, Brody 8 Douglas 7.00 5(4)

19 CRISTOFORO, Noah FR Parker Charter Esse 7.37 6(3)

20 KIM, John SR Whitinsville Christian 7.38 6(4)

21 JANKINS, Lucas FR Sutton 7.75 4(3)

SECTION RESULTS
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#1 Boys 50y (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 SICURELLA, Gabriel SR Nipmuc Regional 6.07

2 MALDONADO, Alexis SR Douglas 6.36

3 KENNEY, Thomas SO Douglas 6.41

Section 2 of 6

1 CHARTIER, Bryston JR Montachusett Reg V 6.47

2 BEATTY, Jacob FR Whitinsville Christian 6.53

3 ASSELIN, Nate SR Nipmuc Regional 6.59

Section 3 of 6

1 DEXTER, Calvin SR Montachusett Reg V 6.42

2 JOHNSON, Zachary SR Nipmuc Regional 6.67

3 ROBBINS, Thomas FR Whitinsville Christian 6.70

4 GIBBONS, Brady SO Nipmuc Regional 6.92

Section 4 of 6

1 ACKEIFI, Jaden SO Montachusett Reg V 6.44

2 FINCH, Ian SO Whitinsville Christian 6.94

3 JANKINS, Lucas FR Sutton 7.75

Section 5 of 6

1 JAVANAINEN, Dylan Nipmuc Regional 6.49

2 ALICEA, Dawin SO Montachusett Reg V 6.51

3 WENTRUP, Connor SO Parker Charter Esse 6.89

4 GUTHENBERG, Brody 8 Douglas 7.00

Section 6 of 6

1 CARVALHO, Pedro FR Whitinsville Christian 6.47

2 KHEDEKAR, Jacob SR Montachusett Reg V 6.59

3 CRISTOFORO, Noah FR Parker Charter Esse 7.37

4 KIM, John SR Whitinsville Christian 7.38

#2 Boys 50y (Jr Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PETERSON, Connor SO Montachusett Reg V 6.72 1(1)

2 AUFFREY, Josh SR Montachusett Reg V 6.99 1(2)

3 GAZDA-TRAN, Alec FR Whitinsville Christian 7.04 1(3)

4 LETARTE, Waylon JR Montachusett Reg V 7.09 2(1)

5 LUNGREN, Rory SR Montachusett Reg V 7.10 1(4)

6 DEGROOD, Oliver SO Nipmuc Regional 7.18 3(1)

7 CONDON, Cameron SO Nipmuc Regional 7.37 3(2)

8 TERENZI, Sam SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.55 3(3)

9 ORTIZ, Ethan FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.70 2(2)

10 MESHREKY, Nofer JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.31 3(4)

11 HANSEN, Jacob 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 10.22 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PETERSON, Connor SO Montachusett Reg V 6.72

2 AUFFREY, Josh SR Montachusett Reg V 6.99
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#2 Boys 50y (Jr Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 GAZDA-TRAN, Alec FR Whitinsville Christian 7.04

4 LUNGREN, Rory SR Montachusett Reg V 7.10

Section 2 of 3

1 LETARTE, Waylon JR Montachusett Reg V 7.09

2 ORTIZ, Ethan FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.70

3 HANSEN, Jacob 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 10.22

Section 3 of 3

1 DEGROOD, Oliver SO Nipmuc Regional 7.18

2 CONDON, Cameron SO Nipmuc Regional 7.37

3 TERENZI, Sam SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.55

4 MESHREKY, Nofer JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.31

#13 Boys 1 Mile Run (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KEYES, Charlie JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 5:16.46 1(1)

2 LOCKE, Colin JR Montachusett Reg V 5:16.51 1(2)

3 KUGEL-MACKAY, Malikai SO Montachusett Reg V 5:25.27 2(1)

4 SPANGENBERG, Jack Nipmuc Regional 5:25.48 2(2)

5 NIVEN, Alistair SR Parker Charter Esse 5:27.11 1(3)

6 EVANS, Thomas SR Nipmuc Regional 5:27.53 1(4)

7 STONE, Matt FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 5:39.81 2(3)

8 LANGKOPF, Brayden SO Sutton 5:39.85 2(4)

9 VOS, Michael FR Whitinsville Christian 5:42.20 1(5)

10 RIGNEY, Andrew SO Montachusett Reg V 5:44.01 1(6)

11 JAKUBIAK, Ian FR Sutton 5:48.30 1(7)

12 DEFELICE, Nick SR Montachusett Reg V 5:49.90 2(5)

13 SCHERMERHORN, Zephyr 8 Parker Charter Esse 5:50.47 1(8)

14 SANCHEZ-POSADAS, Armando FR Parker Charter Esse 5:52.99 1(9)

15 AUCIELLO, Abraham JR Sutton 5:56.84 2(6)

16 ACOSTA, Sebastian SO Douglas 5:59.09 1(10)

17 BISSON, Joshua Douglas 6:01.29 2(7)

18 CARVALHO, Alexander JR Nipmuc Regional 6:07.68 2(8)

19 MANNINO, Koda SR Sutton 6:16.97 2(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KEYES, Charlie JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 5:16.46

2 LOCKE, Colin JR Montachusett Reg V 5:16.51

3 NIVEN, Alistair SR Parker Charter Esse 5:27.11

4 EVANS, Thomas SR Nipmuc Regional 5:27.53

5 VOS, Michael FR Whitinsville Christian 5:42.20

6 RIGNEY, Andrew SO Montachusett Reg V 5:44.01

7 JAKUBIAK, Ian FR Sutton 5:48.30

8 SCHERMERHORN, Zephyr 8 Parker Charter Esse 5:50.47

9 SANCHEZ-POSADAS, Armando FR Parker Charter Esse 5:52.99

10 ACOSTA, Sebastian SO Douglas 5:59.09

DUAL VALLEY CONFERENCE MEET 2
Northbdridge, MA
Northbridge HS

Tuesday, December 17, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Brian Johnson

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 12/19/2024 11:52 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#13 Boys 1 Mile Run (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 KUGEL-MACKAY, Malikai SO Montachusett Reg V 5:25.27

2 SPANGENBERG, Jack Nipmuc Regional 5:25.48

3 STONE, Matt FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 5:39.81

4 LANGKOPF, Brayden SO Sutton 5:39.85

5 DEFELICE, Nick SR Montachusett Reg V 5:49.90

6 AUCIELLO, Abraham JR Sutton 5:56.84

7 BISSON, Joshua Douglas 6:01.29

8 CARVALHO, Alexander JR Nipmuc Regional 6:07.68

9 MANNINO, Koda SR Sutton 6:16.97

#5 Boys 300 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LUCIER, Aidan SR Nipmuc Regional 39.57 3(1)

2 HAND, Ethan JR Whitinsville Christian 41.18 4(1)

3 MARTIN, Colton SR Hopedale Jr/Sr 42.08 3(2)

4 BELUCIO, Daniel SR Whitinsville Christian 43.01 3(3)

5 LOCKE, Evan JR Montachusett Reg V 43.56 5(1)

6 CORMIER, Luke JR Nipmuc Regional 46.17 5(2)

7 WELCH, Dylan SR Sutton 46.24 5(3)

8 JOYCE LLL, Stephen SR Nipmuc Regional 46.72 1(1)

8 SCOTT, John SO Nipmuc Regional 46.72 2(1)

10 LEANO, Jackson SO Montachusett Reg V 47.20 6(1)

11 DENNIS, Logan 8 Douglas 47.90 4(2)

12 WHITE, Liam Douglas 48.91 4(3)

13 LETARTE, Waylon JR Montachusett Reg V 49.05 1(2)

13 JANKINS, Lucas FR Sutton 49.05 2(2)

15 WENTRUP, Connor SO Parker Charter Esse 49.24 4(4)

16 STERN, Julius FR Montachusett Reg V 49.90 6(2)

17 CRISTOFORO, Noah FR Parker Charter Esse 49.96 6(3)

18 KIM, John SR Whitinsville Christian 50.12 6(4)

19 MCNAMARA, Aidan SO Montachusett Reg V 50.42 7(1)

20 OLIVEIRA, Pedro 8 Douglas 51.61 2(3)

21 MATERA JR, Christopher FR Sutton 51.63 1(3)

22 CRESPO, Angel FR Montachusett Reg V 52.29 7(2)

23 ASHTON, Jayden FR Whitinsville Christian 53.61 7(3)

24 GAZDA-TRAN, Alec FR Whitinsville Christian 54.47 7(4)

25 THOMPSON, Ryan SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 54.97 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 JOYCE LLL, Stephen SR Nipmuc Regional 46.72

2 LETARTE, Waylon JR Montachusett Reg V 49.05

3 MATERA JR, Christopher FR Sutton 51.63

Section 2 of 7

1 SCOTT, John SO Nipmuc Regional 46.72
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#5 Boys 300 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 JANKINS, Lucas FR Sutton 49.05

3 OLIVEIRA, Pedro 8 Douglas 51.61

Section 3 of 7

1 LUCIER, Aidan SR Nipmuc Regional 39.57

2 MARTIN, Colton SR Hopedale Jr/Sr 42.08

3 BELUCIO, Daniel SR Whitinsville Christian 43.01

4 THOMPSON, Ryan SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 54.97

Section 4 of 7

1 HAND, Ethan JR Whitinsville Christian 41.18

2 DENNIS, Logan 8 Douglas 47.90

3 WHITE, Liam Douglas 48.91

4 WENTRUP, Connor SO Parker Charter Esse 49.24

Section 5 of 7

1 LOCKE, Evan JR Montachusett Reg V 43.56

2 CORMIER, Luke JR Nipmuc Regional 46.17

3 WELCH, Dylan SR Sutton 46.24

Section 6 of 7

1 LEANO, Jackson SO Montachusett Reg V 47.20

2 STERN, Julius FR Montachusett Reg V 49.90

3 CRISTOFORO, Noah FR Parker Charter Esse 49.96

4 KIM, John SR Whitinsville Christian 50.12

Section 7 of 7

1 MCNAMARA, Aidan SO Montachusett Reg V 50.42

2 CRESPO, Angel FR Montachusett Reg V 52.29

3 ASHTON, Jayden FR Whitinsville Christian 53.61

4 GAZDA-TRAN, Alec FR Whitinsville Christian 54.47

#6 Boys 300 Meters (Jr Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 DORSAINVIL, Lens SO Montachusett Reg V 53.32

2 RINEHART, Aidan 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 58.31

3 ADAMSON, Logan 7 Parker Charter Esse 1:04.48

4 NELSON, Wesley 7 Parker Charter Esse 1:07.09

#9 Boys 600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GAMBONI, Jorge SR Nipmuc Regional 1:40.20 1(1)

2 GEORGE, Max Douglas 1:43.94 1(2)

3 DANI, Carter SR Whitinsville Christian 1:44.25 1(3)

4 DALPE, Sam SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 1:44.93 1(4)

5 VOS, Michael FR Whitinsville Christian 1:45.99 1(5)

6 LILES, Jaxon FR Parker Charter Esse 1:47.98 1(6)

7 BOERMEESTER, Demetri SO Whitinsville Christian 1:49.21 2(1)

8 KLANSEK, Chase Douglas 1:49.50 1(7)

9 BEAM, George FR Parker Charter Esse 1:51.07 1(8)

10 DEFELICE, Nick SR Montachusett Reg V 1:52.08 4(1)

11 MOORE, Isaac SO Sutton 1:53.78 2(2)
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#9 Boys 600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 HO, Jared 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 1:54.29 3(1)

13 STADINSKI, Noah SR Sutton 1:55.99 3(2)

14 TRAN, Akhai FR Montachusett Reg V 1:59.19 4(2)

15 POZZI, Joseph JR Douglas 2:00.20 2(3)

16 MURPHY, Jack FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:02.26 4(3)

17 LANGTRY, Zach SO Montachusett Reg V 2:02.84 3(3)

18 GIRIPRATAPSRIVATSA, Koppolu FR Nipmuc Regional 2:05.98 2(4)

19 SICURELLA, Donato Nipmuc Regional 2:07.20 4(4)

20 BEBAWY, Bishoy SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:09.03 2(5)

21 RABIDOU, James FR Nipmuc Regional 2:09.07 4(5)

22 AUCIELLO, Abraham JR Sutton 2:10.18 3(4)

23 PATEL, Rudra FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:10.56 4(6)

24 SANDLER FREY, Jamie 7 Parker Charter Esse 2:11.84 2(6)

25 HOUDE, Cameron Whitinsville Christian 2:13.35 4(7)

26 RICO-ZAPISEK, Marcelo 8 Parker Charter Esse 2:20.66 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 GAMBONI, Jorge SR Nipmuc Regional 1:40.20

2 GEORGE, Max Douglas 1:43.94

3 DANI, Carter SR Whitinsville Christian 1:44.25

4 DALPE, Sam SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 1:44.93

5 VOS, Michael FR Whitinsville Christian 1:45.99

6 LILES, Jaxon FR Parker Charter Esse 1:47.98

7 KLANSEK, Chase Douglas 1:49.50

8 BEAM, George FR Parker Charter Esse 1:51.07

Section 2 of 4

1 BOERMEESTER, Demetri SO Whitinsville Christian 1:49.21

2 MOORE, Isaac SO Sutton 1:53.78

3 POZZI, Joseph JR Douglas 2:00.20

4 GIRIPRATAPSRIVATSA, Koppolu FR Nipmuc Regional 2:05.98

5 BEBAWY, Bishoy SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:09.03

6 SANDLER FREY, Jamie 7 Parker Charter Esse 2:11.84

7 RICO-ZAPISEK, Marcelo 8 Parker Charter Esse 2:20.66

Section 3 of 4

1 HO, Jared 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 1:54.29

2 STADINSKI, Noah SR Sutton 1:55.99

3 LANGTRY, Zach SO Montachusett Reg V 2:02.84

4 AUCIELLO, Abraham JR Sutton 2:10.18

Section 4 of 4

1 DEFELICE, Nick SR Montachusett Reg V 1:52.08

2 TRAN, Akhai FR Montachusett Reg V 1:59.19

3 MURPHY, Jack FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:02.26

4 SICURELLA, Donato Nipmuc Regional 2:07.20

5 RABIDOU, James FR Nipmuc Regional 2:09.07
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#9 Boys 600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 PATEL, Rudra FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:10.56

7 HOUDE, Cameron Whitinsville Christian 2:13.35

#11 Boys 1000 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GARRISON, Danny SO Parker Charter Esse 2:49.67 2(1)

2 HENSHAW, Nathaniel JR Parker Charter Esse 2:57.16 2(2)

3 POWELL, Ben SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:57.87 2(3)

4 BERCOVICI-BIOTTI, Jerry SR Parker Charter Esse 3:04.40 2(4)

5 TELLES, Neo SR Douglas 3:04.59 2(5)

6 LUDWIGSON, Wes JR Nipmuc Regional 3:08.07 2(6)

7 LOCKE, Colin JR Montachusett Reg V 3:08.96 1(1)

8 KUGEL-MACKAY, Malikai SO Montachusett Reg V 3:11.62 2(7)

9 FRAGALA, Trent FR Douglas 3:15.13 2(8)

10 PERROTTI, Carlo SR Parker Charter Esse 3:15.55 2(9)

11 VOS, Nathanael SO Whitinsville Christian 3:16.14 2(10)

12 NIVEN, Alistair SR Parker Charter Esse 3:21.50 2(11)

13 RIGNEY, Andrew SO Montachusett Reg V 3:28.19 1(2)

14 JAKUBIAK, Ian FR Sutton 3:29.34 1(3)

15 MANNINO, Koda SR Sutton 3:35.43 1(4)

16 LEANO, Jackson SO Montachusett Reg V 3:35.80 2(12)

17 FITZGIBBON, Connor SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 3:36.39 1(5)

18 SCOTT, Cillian JR Nipmuc Regional 3:38.54 1(6)

19 PYNE, Declan SO Montachusett Reg V 3:41.00 1(7)

20 ROUGEMONT, Benjamin FR Sutton 3:43.17 1(8)

21 ASHTON, Jayden FR Whitinsville Christian 3:45.76 1(9)

22 BISSON, Joshua Douglas 3:46.40 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LOCKE, Colin JR Montachusett Reg V 3:08.96

2 RIGNEY, Andrew SO Montachusett Reg V 3:28.19

3 JAKUBIAK, Ian FR Sutton 3:29.34

4 MANNINO, Koda SR Sutton 3:35.43

5 FITZGIBBON, Connor SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 3:36.39

6 SCOTT, Cillian JR Nipmuc Regional 3:38.54

7 PYNE, Declan SO Montachusett Reg V 3:41.00

8 ROUGEMONT, Benjamin FR Sutton 3:43.17

9 ASHTON, Jayden FR Whitinsville Christian 3:45.76

10 BISSON, Joshua Douglas 3:46.40

Section 2 of 2

1 GARRISON, Danny SO Parker Charter Esse 2:49.67

2 HENSHAW, Nathaniel JR Parker Charter Esse 2:57.16

3 POWELL, Ben SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:57.87

4 BERCOVICI-BIOTTI, Jerry SR Parker Charter Esse 3:04.40

5 TELLES, Neo SR Douglas 3:04.59
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#11 Boys 1000 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 LUDWIGSON, Wes JR Nipmuc Regional 3:08.07

7 KUGEL-MACKAY, Malikai SO Montachusett Reg V 3:11.62

8 FRAGALA, Trent FR Douglas 3:15.13

9 PERROTTI, Carlo SR Parker Charter Esse 3:15.55

10 VOS, Nathanael SO Whitinsville Christian 3:16.14

11 NIVEN, Alistair SR Parker Charter Esse 3:21.50

12 LEANO, Jackson SO Montachusett Reg V 3:35.80

#17 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Whitinsville Christian (A) 1:50.50 2(1)

2 Nipmuc Regional (A) 1:50.54 2(2)

3 Hopedale Jr/Sr (A) 1:56.08 2(3)

4 Douglas (A) 2:01.62 2(4)

Nipmuc Regional (B) NT 1

Montachusett Reg Voc Tech (B) NT 1

Parker Charter Essential (A) NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

Nipmuc Regional (B) NT

Montachusett Reg Voc Tech (B) NT

Section 2 of 2

1 Whitinsville Christian (A) 1:50.50

2 Nipmuc Regional (A) 1:50.54

3 Hopedale Jr/Sr (A) 1:56.08

4 Douglas (A) 2:01.62

Parker Charter Essential (A) NT

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Parker Charter Essential (A) 4:05.24

2 Whitinsville Christian (A) 4:14.60

3 Hopedale Jr/Sr (A) 4:19.08

4 Sutton (A) 4:30.54

5 Montachusett Reg Voc Tech (A) 4:44.67

6 Nipmuc Regional (A) 4:45.80

7 Whitinsville Christian (B) 4:53.24

#21 Boys High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" Pts
1 DANI, Carter SR Whitinsville C 5' 10" P P O O O XO XO O O XXX

2 BELUCIO, Daniel SR Whitinsville C 5' 8" P P O O O O XO XO XXX

3 LEFORT, Cooper FR Sutton 5' 6" P P O O O O O XXX

4 JAVANAINEN, Dylan Nipmuc Regi 5' 4" P O O O O O XXX

5 ROBERTSON, Alexander FR Douglas 5' 2" P O O O O XXX
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#21 Boys High Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" Pts
6 RUDDOCK, Kevin JR Nipmuc Regi 5' 2" P P O XO O XXX

7 KHEDEKAR, Jacob SR Montachusett 5' 0" O O XO O XXX

8 LANGKOPF, Brayden SO Sutton 5' 0" P P O XO XXX

9 HOLLOWAY, Logan JR Montachusett 4' 6" O XP P P P P P

9 AUCIELLO, Abraham JR Sutton 4' 6" O XXX

11 AKHAI, Tran FR Montachusett 4' 6" XO

TRAN, Akhai FR Montachusett NH

DEGROOD, Oliver SO Nipmuc Regi NH XXX

CONDON, Cameron SO Nipmuc Regi NH XXX

#23 Boys Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LEVINE, Ari JR Hopedale Jr/ 51' 31 /2 51' 31 /2 FOUL 50' 9"

2 CORREIA, Dashel JR Nipmuc Regi 43' 5" 43' 5" FOUL FOUL

3 NAJEM, CJ SR Whitinsville C 42' 31 /2 41' 101 /2 FOUL 42' 31 /2

4 BETTOUCHE, Zach JR Hopedale Jr/ 41' 7" 41' 7" 38' 5" 37' 61 /2

5 SODERMAN, Curt JR Parker Charte39' 3" 39' 3" 38' 101 /2 39' 2"

6 LAFOREST, Bryce JR Sutton 38' 71 /2 FOUL 36' 61 /2 38' 71 /2

7 MACCULLOCH, Casey JR Parker Charte35' 7" 34' 1" 32' 11" 35' 7"

8 BAILEY, Sean JR Nipmuc Regi 34' 4" 32' 8" 34' 4" 31' 4"

9 O'CALLAGHAN, Declan SR Sutton 34' 31 /2 31' 11" 34' 1" 34' 31 /2

10 FERENCZY, Justin JR Nipmuc Regi 33' 2" 32' 1" 31' 91 /2 33' 2"

11 TESSIER, Reese SO Montachusett 33' 0" 33' 0" 32' 01 /2 32' 9"

12 CARLE, Jacob SO Nipmuc Regi 31' 8" 28' 8" FOUL 31' 8"

13 ARUAJO, Sebastian SR Whitinsville C 29' 5" 25' 10" 28' 1" 29' 5"

14 GARRANT, Noah JR Whitinsville C 29' 1" 28' 91 /2 26' 10" 29' 1"

15 RABINOWITZ, Joey SO Parker Charte28' 3" 26' 111 /2 27' 6" 28' 3"

16 MOORE, Isaac SO Sutton 28' 0" 24' 2" 25' 6" 28' 0"

17 GRISANTI, Giacomo Nipmuc Regi 25' 8" 23' 1" 22' 91 /2 25' 8"

18 JOSEPH, Matthew Nipmuc Regi 25' 2" 24' 21 /2 24' 11 /2 25' 2"

19 GUTHENBERG, Brody 8 Douglas 24' 7" 24' 41 /2 24' 7" 22' 10"

20 AUFFREY, Josh SR Montachusett 24' 61 /2 24' 61 /2 23' 6" 22' 10"

21 STERN, Julius FR Montachusett 23' 6" 21' 10" 23' 6" 22' 10"

22 TERENZI, Sam SO Hopedale Jr/ 23' 3" 19' 91 /2 22' 5" 23' 3"

23 CADES, Seth FR Blackstone-M 21' 7" FOUL 21' 7" 20' 6"

24 MESHREKY, Nofer JR Hopedale Jr/ 21' 11 /2 20' 2" 18' 11" 21' 11 /2

25 RINEHART, Aidan 7 Hopedale Jr/ 18' 2" 16' 10" 18' 2"

26 ORTIZ, Ethan FR Hopedale Jr/ 15' 101 /2 15' 101 /2 FOUL 13' 7"

SHERMAN, Nick FR Montachusett NM

MANNINO, Koda SR Sutton NM

Boys Scores
Team Score

Hopedale Jr/Sr 45

Nipmuc Regional 44
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Team Score

Hopedale Jr/Sr 53

Douglas 34

Team Score

Whitinsville Christian 62

Sutton 25

Team Score

Montachusett Reg Voc Tech 86

Blackstone-Millville Reg 0

Team Score

Montachusett Reg Voc Tech 49

Parker Charter Essential 37

Team Score

Parker Charter Essential 66

Blackstone-Millville Reg 0
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